

WINBAG®

— pump it up...!

ATTENTION

CONSTRUCTION PROFESSIONALS
 PROFESIONALES DE LA CONSTRUCCION

WINBAG®
— pump it up...!
 Made in Denmark

135KG
 of inflatable construction
 grade pressure

LEVANTELO | NIVELELO | QUIERALO
 LIFT IT | LEVEL IT | LOVE IT



ARMARIOS
CABINETS



PUERTAS
DOORS



VENTANAS
WINDOWS



ELECTRODOMESTICOS
APPLIANCES

DATOS TÉCNICOS

Capacidad de carga: 135 kg • 300 libras por WINBAG®
 Ancho de la junta: 2 mm - 50 mm • 3/32" - 2"
 Material: Material reforzado con fibra
 WINBAG® es una marca registrada

TECHNICAL DATA

Load Capacity: 135kg • 300 lbs per WINBAG®
 Joint Width: 2mm - 50mm • 3/32" - 2"
 Material: Fiber Reinforced Material

WINBAG® is a Registered Trademark

PRECAUTION: La WINBAG® siempre debe ser considerada como una herramienta complementaria, y las precauciones normales en el ambiente de trabajo debe ser seguidas. El WINBAG® es capaz de producir una potente presión por lo tanto, precaución al inflar y desinflar. La presión en el elemento de almohada disminuirá lentamente durante el uso, y también es posible pinchar la WINBAG® con objetos punzantes como tornillos y taladros durante el uso. Por lo tanto, asegúrese de que las piezas sujetas en su lugar o separadas por la WINBAG® están firmemente aseguradas por otros medios. Tenga cuidado al inflar y desinflar WINBAG® y asegúrese de que no hay partes del cuerpo como los dedos de manos y pies entre la WINBAG® y las piezas y / o entre las partes que se mantienen en su lugar. El WINBAG® Sólo puede ser operado a mano utilizando la bomba de mano de goma. Nunca utilizar aire comprimido, y Nunca manipular o modificar el estado en el que WINBAG® se compró originalmente. No exceder de la carga máxima por WINBAG® para cualquier trabajo, incluso cuando se utiliza más WINBAGS® al mismo tiempo. Normas de construcción locales y otras leyes pertinentes se deben seguir cuando se utiliza WINBAGS®.

CAUTION: The WINBAG® should always be considered a supplementary tool, and normal precautions in the work environment should be followed. The WINBAG® is capable of producing powerful pressure between it and its surroundings and caution should therefore be exerted when inflating and deflating. The pressure in the pillow element will slowly decrease during use, and it is also possible to puncture the WINBAG® with sharp objects such as screws and drills during use. Therefore, make sure that parts being held in place or separated by the WINBAG® are firmly secured by other means. Use care when inflating and deflating WINBAG® and make sure that no body parts such as fingers or toes are between the WINBAG® and its surroundings and / or between the parts being held in place. The WINBAG® may only be operated by hand using the rubber hand pump. Never use pneumatics on the WINBAGS® and never tamper with or modify the state of which the WINBAG® was originally purchased. Do not exceed the maximum load stated per WINBAG® for any job even when using more WINBAGS® at the same time. Local building regulations and any other relevant laws must be followed when using WINBAGS®.